## 505504218 06/02/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5551022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	05/28/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VPAY, INC.
Street Address:	111 W. SPRING VALLEY ROAD
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15131742

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 858-550-6433

**Email:** jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 EASTGATE MALL

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
SIGNATURE:	/JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2019

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20190530125815#page1.tif source=20190530125815#page2.tif source=20190530125815#page3.tif source=20190530125815#page4.tif

PATENT 505504218 REEL: 049340 FRAME: 0823

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of May 28, 2019, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of VPAY, INC., a Texas corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 111 W. Spring Valley Rd., Richardson, TX 75081.

#### Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association

Name: Charles Fell Title: Vice President

> PATENT REEL: 049340 FRAME: 0824

# EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

None.

PATENT REEL: 049340 FRAME: 0825

## EXHIBIT B

## Patents

Description	Patent / Publication Number	Issue / Publication Date 8/11/16
Payment Card Reconciliation by Authorization Code	20160232308	
Northead accounter forces of the College	15131742	1 1 055

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on on September 21, 2018, at Reel and Frame Number 046939/0310.

PATENT REEL: 049340 FRAME: 0826

## EXHIBIT C

## Trademarks

Description	Serial/Registration Number	Registration Date
VPAY	77053186	5/20/08
PAID. TODAY.	77732612	10/5/10
VPAYMENT	77847275	8/24/10
VCARD	77847279	8/24/10
VPAY DIRECT	85174544	5/22/12
VPAID	85574499	6/4/13
YOU'VE BEEN VPAID	85574507	4/16/13
TRAVCARD	86558929	5/3/16
VPAY 360	87408820	11/6/18
DELIVERY 360	87556992	11/6/18
DISBURSEMENT 360	87557014	11/6/18
NAVIGATOR 360	87557045	n/a

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 5955/0001, and again on September 21, 2018 at Reel and Frame Number 6442/0452.

PATENT REEL: 049340 FRAME: 0827

**RECORDED: 06/02/2019**